

ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Effective June 1, 2022

Contractor Permit

Installation Costs		Installation Costs	
\$0-\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$130,000.01-\$150,000.00	\$890.00
\$2,000.01-\$3,000.00	\$120.00	\$150,000.01-\$170,000.00	\$975.00
\$3,000.01-\$4,000.00	\$140.00	\$170,000.01-\$190,000.00	\$1,060.00
\$4,000.01-\$5,000.00	\$160.00	\$190,000.01-\$210,000.00	\$1,145.00
\$5,000.01-\$6,000.00	\$185.00	\$210,000.01-\$230,000.00	\$1,230.00
\$6,000.01-\$8,000.00	\$220.00	\$230,000.01-\$250,000.00	\$1,310.00
\$8,000.01-\$10,000.00	\$230.00	\$250,000.01-\$350,000.00	\$1,550.00
\$10,000.01-\$12,000.00	\$240.00	\$350,000.01-\$450,000.00	\$1,730.00
\$12,000.01-\$14,000.00	\$250.00	\$450,000.01-\$550,000.00	\$1,915.00
\$14,000.01-\$16,000.00	\$260.00	\$550,000.01-\$650,000.00	\$2,100.00
\$16,000.01-\$18,000.00	\$270.00	\$650,000.01-\$750,000.00	\$2,290.00
\$18,000.01-\$20,000.00	\$285.00	\$750,000.01-\$850,000.00	\$2,480.00
\$20,000.01-\$22,000.00	\$295.00	\$850,000.01-\$950,000.00	\$2,650.00
\$22,000.01-\$24,000.00	\$305.00	\$950,000.01-\$1,000,000.00	\$2,835.00
\$24,000.01-\$26,000.00	\$315.00	OVER \$1,000,000.00	To be negotiated
\$26,000.01-\$28,000.00	\$325.00		
\$28,000.01-\$30,000.00	\$335.00		
\$30,000.01-\$32,000.00	\$345.00		
\$32,000.01-\$34,000.00	\$360.00		
\$34,000.01-\$36,000.00	\$370.00		
\$36,000.01-\$38,000.00	\$380.00		
\$38,000.01-\$40,000.00	\$390.00		
\$40,000.01-\$42,000.00	\$410.00		
\$42,000.01-\$44,000.00	\$430.00		
\$44,000.01-\$46,000.00	\$450.00		
\$46,000.01-\$48,000.00	\$470.00		
\$48,000.01-\$50,000.00	\$495.00		
\$50,000.01-\$70,000.00	\$560.00		
\$70,000.01-\$90,000.00	\$640.00		
\$90,000.01-\$110,000.00	\$725.00		
\$110,000.01-\$130,000.00	\$810.00		

Installation Costs: Total Amount = (Materials, Labour & Profit)

- Add applicable Safety Codes Council levy to each permit; \$4.50 or 4.0% of the permit fee whichever is greater.
- A minimum cancellation fee of **25%** or **\$35.00** (whichever is greater) will be retained when a permit is cancelled. No fee is returned when an inspection has been carried out.
- > Permit extensions will be charged at a flat rate of \$150.00 (plus levy) for a maximum of 1 year
- ➤ Variances will be charged at a rate of \$120/hour (min 2 hr) (plus levy).

If construction has started prior to the approval of the Development Application and Safety Code Permit Application, Permit fees will be doubled per Westlock County Policy 12.01



ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Effective June 1, 2022

Homeowner Permit

Wire new home (can include attached garage)	
Up to 1,200 sq ft	\$270.00
1,200-1,500 sq ft	\$310.00
1,501-2,000 sq ft	\$340.00
2,001-2,500 sq ft	\$380.00
2,500 sq ft and up	\$420.00
Detached garage	\$0.20/sq ft or \$100.00 minimum
Temp & U/ground Service/upgrade	\$185.00
Basement Development	\$130.00
Mobile Home Connection	\$105.00
Manu, Modular, RTM on foundation/basement	\$130.00 if on basement
Detached Garage/Accessory Building	
Up to 624 sq ft	\$130.00
625-1,200 sq ft	\$150.00
1,201 to 1,500 sq ft	\$175.00
1,501-2,000 sq ft	\$195.00
2,001-2,500 sq ft	\$215.00
Over 2,501 sq ft	\$225.00

- Add applicable Safety Codes Council levy to each permit; \$4.50 or 4.0% of the permit fee whichever is greater.
- A minimum cancellation fee of **25%** or **\$35.00** (whichever is greater) will be retained when a permit is cancelled. No fee is returned when an inspection has been carried out.
- > Permit extensions will be charged at a flat rate of \$150.00 (plus levy) for a maximum of 1 year
- ➤ Variances will be charged at a rate of \$120/hour (min 2 hr) (plus levy).

If construction has started prior to the approval of the Development Application and Safety Code Permit Application, Permit fees will be doubled per Westlock County Policy 12.01